

# \* SSSC SCHOLARSHIP \*

The South Shore Sportsman Club established this scholarship for the purpose of assisting outstanding high school graduates pursuing the field of conservation, wildlife management and/or related fields within these vocations.

### **APPLICANT CRITERIA**

- Be a high school graduate or enrolled at any level of college in the required fields of study
- Become a full-time student enrolled for at least 12 credit hours per quarter or semester
- Scholarship may be renewed for up to four (4) years provided the recipient remains in good academic standing at the college or university of attendance
- Any applicant who is not selected to receive a scholarship may reapply the following year
- Applicants related to a South Shore Sportsman Club member will be given additional consideration

#### **FUND MANAGEMENT**

- Two \$500.00 Merit Scholarships will be available; however, it will be up to the Scholarship Committee as to how many will be awarded based on resources available and final approval of the South Shore Sportsman Club's members
- The South Shore Sportsman Club will grant one-half (1/2) of the funds for the following quarter/semester and the balance upon registration of the next quarter/semester
- The scholarship check will be made out to the recipient

### **APPLICATION PROCESS**

- Applicants must complete the South Shore Sportsman Club Scholarship Application official form
- Completed application must accompany the applicant's high school/college transcripts of the previous year/years, a short essay on applicant's vocation intention, a letter or recommendation on the applicant's academic and personal qualifications, a list of organizations/activities the applicant has participated in or held office/position within
- Application deadline is March 31<sup>st</sup> annually
- Applications will be screened by the South Shore Sportsman Club Scholarship Committee giving additional consideration to applicant related to SSSC members, and if deemed necessary all remaining qualified applications will be sent to an independent selection committee
- Upon notification to receive the scholarship award the recipients with parent/guardian will be expected to attend a presentation ceremony at the South Shore Sportsman Club

### **USE OF SCHOLARSHIP**

Scholarship awards may be used for tuition, fees, and books/supplies

South Shore Sportsman Club 5380 Club Island Rd Celina, OH 45822 (419) 268-2060 sssclub5380@gmail.com SSSClub.org



# SOUTH SHORE SPORTSMAN CLUB SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION

Please Print or Typ	е			
	LAST			
	LAST	FIRST	MIDDLE	
AGE	BIRTH DATE	/		
ADDRESS				
PHONE				
EMAIL		<del>333</del> 6		
FATHER/GUAR	DIAN NAME			
MOTHER/GUAI				
	TO SSSC MEMBER (if a	nv)		
		iiy)		
<b>HIGH SCHOOL</b>				
LOCATION				
	CITY	STATE	ZIP	
FIELD OF STUD	OY			
COLLEGE/UNIV	<b>VERSITY OF ENROLLME</b>	NT		
	CITY	STATE	ZIP	
CONTACT PERS	SON IN FIELD OF STUD	Y		
		NAME	PHONE	

This completed application must accompany the applicant's high school/college transcripts of the previous year/years, a short essay on applicant's vocation intention, a letter of recommendation on the applicant's academic and personal qualifications, a list of organizations/activities the applicant has participated in or held office/position within

South Shore Sportsman Club 5380 Club Island Rd Celina, OH 45822 (419) 268-2060 sssclub5380@gmail.com SSSClub.org